



Angeles Wealth Management Appoints Harry S. Grand as Senior Managing Director; Opens New York City Office

New York, NY and Santa Monica, CA – April 16th, 2019 – Angeles Wealth Management is pleased to announce that Harry S. Grand has joined the firm as Senior Managing Director and head of the firm's New York Office, located in The Seagram Building in midtown Manhattan, effective immediately.

"We are extremely excited to add Harry to our senior leadership team, and to establish a strong physical presence in New York," said Jonathan Foster, President & CEO of Angeles Wealth Management. "Harry is an exceptional wealth management professional with 20+ years of experience serving the comprehensive and complex wealth needs of a select group of prestigious families located across the US."

Prior to joining Angeles Wealth, Harry held several leadership positions including Managing Director, Head of Client Advisory at Chilton Trust, Senior Vice President at Lazard Wealth Management and Chief of Staff to the President and CEO of Rockefeller & Co.

Harry earned a Masters of Business Administration with a concentration in Finance and Marketing from Columbia Business School. He received a B.A. from Hamilton College with a double major in International Politics and French, and a minor in Art History. Fluent in French, Harry holds the Certificat Pratique de Langue Française from the Sorbonne in Paris. Harry is a member of the Young Presidents' Organization and serves as Trustee for the Rippowam Cisqua School. He also serves on the board of Supportive Care Matters and acts as a Class Agent for The Taft School, Hamilton College and Columbia Business School.

"The opportunity to lead the Angeles Wealth effort in the New York region, and offer families access to this exceptional solutions platform is really a once-in-a-lifetime opportunity." said Harry Grand, "I believe our endowment-style, open architecture investment process combined with our comprehensive wealth management toolkit is on another level compared to what most other firms offer."

For more information, contact:

Harry S. Grand Senior Managing Director Head of New York Office

Angeles Wealth Management, LLC 375 Park Avenue, Suite 2607 New York, NY 10152 (212) 451-9290 Office (646) 675-0208 Cell HGrand@angeleswealth.com Jonathan R. Foster President & CEO

Angeles Wealth Management, LLC 429 Santa Monica Blvd. Suite 650 Santa Monica, CA 90401 (310) 857-5840 Office (310) 776-0200 Cell JFoster@angeleswealth.com

Angeles Wealth Management

Angeles Wealth is the private client affiliate of Angeles Investment Advisors, an institutional investment advisory firm with over \$29 billion in advised assets, including approximately \$4 billion in discretionary assets.

Angeles Wealth Management provides wealthy families and individuals with access to both an institutional-quality investment process and robust wealth advisory services. These include goals-based financial planning, trust services through Angeles Wealth Private Trust, and philanthropic consulting via our Angeles Philanthropic Families service.



Copyright © 2019 Angeles Wealth Management, All rights reserved.

AngelesWealth.com

Angeles Wealth Management, LLC 429 Santa Monica Boulevard Suite 650 Santa Monica, CA 90401